
OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
-- OCAS -- SCHOOL DISTRICT REVENUE REPORT2008

COUNTY: DISTRICT:

2/24/2009

OTTAWA COMMERCE58 I018

GENERAL
FUND 11

COOP
FUND 12

BUILDING
FUND 21

CHILD NUTR.
FUND 22

MAPS
FUND 24

Page 1 of 3

DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENUE - 1000 SERIES

 725,409.64  0.00 0.00 103,365.75 0.001100 TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001200 TUITION AND FEES

 44,932.08  0.00 628.37 0.00 0.001300 EARNINGS-INVESTMTS & BOND SALES
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001400 RENTAL,DISPOSALS & COMMISSIONS

 7,000.91  0.00 10,796.29 0.00 2,841.301500 REIMBURSEMENTS
 10,238.24  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001600 OTHER LOCAL SOURCES

 0.00  0.00 71,197.17 0.00 0.001700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001800 ATHLETICS
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001900 SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

 787,580.87  2,841.30  103,365.75  82,621.83  0.00

INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE - 2000 SERIES

 75,349.44  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002100 COUNTY 4 MILL AD VALOREM TAX
 15,426.77  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002200 COUNTY APPORTIONMENT

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002300 RESALE OF PROPERTY FUND DISTRIB.
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002900 OTHER INTERMEDIATE SOURCES

 90,776.21  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE - 3000 SERIES

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003110 GROSS PRODUCTION TAX
 270,799.73  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003120 MOTOR VEHICLE COLLECTIONS

 11,443.93  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003130 RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE TAX
 75,408.95  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003140 STATE SCHOOL LAND EARNINGS

 786.13  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003150 VEHICLE TAX STAMP
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003160 FARM IMPLEMENT TAX STAMP
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003190 OTHER DEDICATED REVENUE

 358,438.74  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 3,439,629.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003210 FOUNDATION & SALARY INCENTIVE AID
 1,140.44  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003230 MENTOR TEACHER STIPEND

 437,568.24  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003250 EDUC.  FLEXIBLE BENEFIT ALLOWANCE
 3,878,337.68  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 56,163.003310 ALTERNATIVE & AT-RISK EDUCATION
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003330 COMMUNITY EDUCATION
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003360 I.C.T.E.
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003380 PSYCHOMETRIC SERVICES
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003390 ARTS-IN-EDUCATION
 0.00  56,163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 63,212.79  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003400 STATE-CATEGORICAL
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003500 SPECIAL PROGRAMS

 20,483.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003600 OTHER STATE SOURCES
 0.00  0.00 7,498.75 0.00 0.003700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS

 20,000.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003800 STATE-VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS
 103,695.79  0.00  0.00  7,498.75  0.00

FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE - 4000 SERIES

 180,441.58  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004100 FEDERAL DIRECT
 357,417.09  0.00 0.00 0.00 28,642.894200 DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS

 17,922.23  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004300 INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES
 44,014.99  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004400 TITLE IV, V, VI AND X

 7,002.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004500 OTHER INTERMEDIATE SOURCES
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004600 ADULT AND COMM. EDUCATION
 0.00  0.00 322,013.14 0.00 0.004700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 20,973.794800 FEDERAL VOCATIONAL EDUCATION

 606,797.89  49,616.68  0.00  322,013.14  0.00

 5,825,627.18  108,620.98  103,365.75  412,133.72  0.00NEW REVENUE RECEIVED FROM SCH. YR 2008 

PLUS

BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS - 6000 SERIES
6110 CASH FORWARD JUNE 30, 2004  762,347.06 -2,650.39  211,076.01  12,531.36  0.00
6130 PRIOR YEARS LAPSED APPROP.  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
6140 ESTOPPED WARRANTS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
6200 INTER FUND TRANSFER  9.79  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 762,356.85 -2,650.39  211,076.01  12,531.36  0.00

 6,587,984.03  105,970.59  314,441.76  424,665.08  0.00TOTAL REV. AVAIL. APPRP. FY 2008

FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY

NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS - 5000 SERIES
5100 BOND SALES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
5120-5190 RETURN OF ASSETS  7,559.75  12,144.94  0.00  43,437.92  0.00
5200 SCHOOL FUNDS MANAGEMENT  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
5300 INSUFFICIENT FUNDS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
5600 CORRECTING ENTRY  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
5800 CHARTER SCHOOLS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
5900 ARBITRAGE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 7,559.75  12,144.94  0.00  43,437.92  0.00
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SINKING
FUND 41

BOND
FUNDS 31-39

CHILDCARE  
FUND 26

MUNICIPAL TAX
LEVY FUND 25

DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENUE - 1000 SERIES

1100 TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED  0.00  0.00  0.00  9.79
1200 TUITION AND FEES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
1300 EARNINGS-INVESTMTS & BOND SALES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
1400 RENTAL,DISPOSALS & COMMISSIONS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
1500 REIMBURSEMENTS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
1600 OTHER LOCAL SOURCES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
1700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
1800 ATHLETICS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
1900 SCHOOL ACTIVITIES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  9.79

INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE - 2000 SERIES

2100 COUNTY 4 MILL AD VALOREM TAX  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
2200 COUNTY APPORTIONMENT  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
2300 RESALE OF PROPERTY FUND DISTRIB.  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
2900 OTHER INTERMEDIATE SOURCES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE - 3000 SERIES

3110 GROSS PRODUCTION TAX  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3120 MOTOR VEHICLE COLLECTIONS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3130 RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE TAX  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3140 STATE SCHOOL LAND EARNINGS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3150 VEHICLE TAX STAMP  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3160 FARM IMPLEMENT TAX STAMP  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3190 OTHER DEDICATED REVENUE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

3210 FOUNDATION & SALARY INCENTIVE AID  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3230 MENTOR TEACHER STIPEND  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3250 EDUC.  FLEXIBLE BENEFIT ALLOWANCE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

3310 ALTERNATIVE & AT-RISK EDUCATION  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3330 COMMUNITY EDUCATION  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3360 I.C.T.E.  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3380 PSYCHOMETRIC SERVICES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3390 ARTS-IN-EDUCATION  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

3400 STATE-CATEGORICAL  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3500 SPECIAL PROGRAMS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3600 OTHER STATE SOURCES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
3800 STATE-VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE - 4000 SERIES

4100 FEDERAL DIRECT  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
4200 DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
4300 INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
4400 TITLE IV, V, VI AND X  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
4500 OTHER INTERMEDIATE SOURCES  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
4600 ADULT AND COMM. EDUCATION  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
4700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
4800 FEDERAL VOCATIONAL EDUCATION  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

NEW REVENUE RECEIVED FROM SCH. YR 2008 

PLUS

 0.00  0.00  9.79 0.00

BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS - 6000 SERIES

6110 CASH FORWARD JUNE 30, 2004  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

6130 PRIOR YEARS LAPSED APPROP.  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

6140 ESTOPPED WARRANTS  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

6200 INTER FUND TRANSFER  0.00  0.00 -9.79 0.00

 0.00  0.00 -9.79 0.00

TOTAL REV. AVAIL. APPRP. FY 2008  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS - 5000 SERIES
5100 BOND SALES  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

5120-5190 RETURN OF ASSETS  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

5200 SCHOOL FUNDS MANAGEMENT  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

5300 INSUFFICIENT FUNDS  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

5600 CORRECTING ENTRY  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

5800 CHARTER SCHOOLS  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

5900 ARBITRAGE  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY
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SOURCE TOTAL
TRUST & AGENCY

FUNDS 81-86
ACTIVITY
FUND 60

ENDOWMENT
FUND 50

DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENUE - 1000 SERIES
1100 TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED  828,785.18 0.00  0.00  0.00
1200 TUITION AND FEES  2,400.00 0.00  2,400.00  0.00
1300 EARNINGS-INVESTMTS & BOND SALES  47,996.21 0.00  2,435.76  0.00
1400 RENTAL,DISPOSALS & COMMISSIONS  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
1500 REIMBURSEMENTS  24,719.14 0.00  4,080.64  0.00
1600 OTHER LOCAL SOURCES  62,321.72 0.00  10,834.41  41,249.07
1700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS  71,197.17 0.00  0.00  0.00
1800 ATHLETICS  65,419.49 0.00  65,419.49  0.00
1900 SCHOOL ACTIVITIES  155,221.09 0.00  155,221.09  0.00

 0.00  240,391.39  41,249.07  1,258,060.00

INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE - 2000 SERIES
2100 COUNTY 4 MILL AD VALOREM TAX  75,349.44 0.00  0.00  0.00
2200 COUNTY APPORTIONMENT  15,426.77 0.00  0.00  0.00
2300 RESALE OF PROPERTY FUND DISTRIB.  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
2900 OTHER INTERMEDIATE SOURCES  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  90,776.21

STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE - 3000 SERIES
3110 GROSS PRODUCTION TAX  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
3120 MOTOR VEHICLE COLLECTIONS  270,799.73 0.00  0.00  0.00
3130 RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE TAX  11,443.93 0.00  0.00  0.00
3140 STATE SCHOOL LAND EARNINGS  75,408.95 0.00  0.00  0.00
3150 VEHICLE TAX STAMP  786.13 0.00  0.00  0.00
3160 FARM IMPLEMENT TAX STAMP  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
3190 OTHER DEDICATED REVENUE  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  358,438.74

3210 FOUNDATION & SALARY INCENTIVE AID  3,439,629.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
3230 MENTOR TEACHER STIPEND  1,140.44 0.00  0.00  0.00
3250 EDUC.  FLEXIBLE BENEFIT ALLOWANCE  437,568.24 0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  3,878,337.68

3310 ALTERNATIVE & AT-RISK EDUCATION  56,163.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
3330 COMMUNITY EDUCATION  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
3360 I.C.T.E.  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
3380 PSYCHOMETRIC SERVICES  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
3390 ARTS-IN-EDUCATION  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  56,163.00

3400 STATE-CATEGORICAL  63,212.79 0.00  0.00  0.00
3500 SPECIAL PROGRAMS  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
3600 OTHER STATE SOURCES  20,483.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
3700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS  7,498.75 0.00  0.00  0.00
3800 STATE-VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS  20,000.00 0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  111,194.54

FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE - 4000 SERIES
4100 FEDERAL DIRECT  180,441.58 0.00  0.00  0.00
4200 DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS  386,059.98 0.00  0.00  0.00
4300 INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES  17,922.23 0.00  0.00  0.00
4400 TITLE IV, V, VI AND X  44,014.99 0.00  0.00  0.00
4500 OTHER INTERMEDIATE SOURCES  7,002.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
4600 ADULT AND COMM. EDUCATION  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00
4700 CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS  322,013.14 0.00  0.00  0.00
4800 FEDERAL VOCATIONAL EDUCATION  20,973.79 0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  978,427.71

NEW REVENUE RECEIVED FROM SCH. YR 2008 

PLUS

 6,731,397.88 0.00  240,391.39  41,249.07

BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS - 6000 SERIES

6110 CASH FORWARD JUNE 30, 2004  0.00  1,080,088.11 96,784.07  0.00

6130 PRIOR YEARS LAPSED APPROP.  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00

6140 ESTOPPED WARRANTS  0.00  85.00 85.00  0.00

6200 INTER FUND TRANSFER  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00

 0.00  96,869.07  1,080,173.11 0.00

TOTAL REV. AVAIL. APPRP. FY 2008  0.00  7,811,570.99 337,260.46  41,249.07

NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS - 5000 SERIES
5100 BOND SALES  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00

5120-5190 RETURN OF ASSETS  0.00  64,034.61 892.00  0.00

5200 SCHOOL FUNDS MANAGEMENT  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00

5300 INSUFFICIENT FUNDS  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00

5600 CORRECTING ENTRY  0.00  1,109.19 1,109.19  0.00

5800 CHARTER SCHOOLS  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00

5900 ARBITRAGE  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00

 0.00  2,001.19  0.00  65,143.80

FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY


